
Standard Form Number: SF-GOOH8
Revised on: May, 2004

Notice of Award

Based on the BAC Resolution recommending Award which was approved, we are pleased to

inlbrm you that the SUPPLY AND DnLMRY Of CONSTRUCTION MATE'RIAI's FoR
THE R'EPAIR & IMPROVEMENT OF SENIOR CITIZEN Tf,DERATION HALL @ CITY
HALL COMPOUND, in the amount of Five Hundred Setenly-Four Thousand Five Hunfued
Ei?ht Pesos & 0/100 (? 571,50E.00) Only is hereby awarded to you.

Very truly youfs,

,o[.d,.,^,o*

August 15, 2024

Mr. RICKY B. DIO
Proprietor
MENURO CONSTRUCTION & SUPPLY
Del Rosario. Bacon Dist cl
Sorsogon City 4700

Dear Mr. Dio,

City Mayor

Confiorme:

Mr. o
Proprietor
MENURO & SUPPLY
Del Rosario. District
Sorsogon

MARKET FFICE
Date: g

CNIL

BACON SAIELITE OFFIC E.CSU
LG on Crt

AU6 2 I 2024

ElEN

1 2024AUG

!-1^U Jlln fi;
AUG 2 I 2021

BYI

LG

4700

CITY

I

CA



NOTICE TO PROCEED

August 19, 2024

Mr. RICKY B. DIO
Proprietor
MENURO CONSTRUCTION & SUPPLY
Del Rosa o, Bacon District
So6ogon City 4700

Dear Mr. Dio,

The attached Contract Agreement having been approved, notice is hereby given to MI'NURO
CONSTRUCTION & SUPPLY that delivery may cornmence on the SUPPLY AND
DELIVERY OF CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS FOR THE REPAIR &
IMPROYEMENT OF SENIOR CITIZEN FEDERATION HALL @ CITY HALL
COMPOUND, effective immediately.

Please acknowledge receipt and acceptance of this notice by signing both copies in the space

provided below.

:"^tfril;.^*..
City Mayor

I acknowledge receipt ofthis Notice on al

Name ofthe Representative ofthe B
"tt1r,

.btu

clllL SeuuRi
i-,.i.!\' sATaLIiEo!-'--ras-csu

L:
CITY AFrG'[ :f, /^\frr ll I IILE

AU6 2 1 2024

gt--- -..

1\ UNI1

[1

BY

o,;

t.'I

Standard Form Number: SF-GOOD-56
Revised on: May 24, 2004

Authorized Signature:

AUG 2 I 2024| <--

#:



ii
O"'l';:i'1:l

GITY OF
Offace of

TflTiETE

I
N

IIraty-M_a l/-o'l:

I
\

,

Contract No. 2024- 1059 SVP

CONTRACT AGREEMENT

'IHIS AGRIjIjMEN'| made this l6th day of August,2024 betwem Mr. f,sier E. Hrmor
, City Mryor, City of Sorsogon Philippines ( hercinaftcr called rhe - lintity" ) of thc one part and
RICKY B. DIO Pmprietor of MENURO CONSTRUCTION & SUPPLY ( hereinaner called the
"SupplieC' ) ofthe other pan:

WHIIRFIAS the Lntity invitcd Bids for ccrtain goods and imcillary sr-rvices, viz SUPPLY AND
DELIVERY OF CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS FOR THE REPAIR &
IMPROVEMENT OF SENIOR CITIZEN FEDERATION HALL @ CITY HALL
COMPOUND and has accepted a Bid hy rhe Supplier for the supply ofthose goods and services in the
sum Five Hundrcd Setenly-Foat Thousand Fiee Hundrcd Eighl Pesos & 0/100 ( ? 571,508.00)
Ozl; (hereinafter called *lhe Contract Price').

NOW THIS ACREEMENT WITNESSETH AS FOLLOWS

In this Agreement words and expressions shall have the sarne meanings as are
respectively assigned to them in the Conditions ofconlract refeEed to.

The following documents as required by the 2016 revised Implementing Rules and

Regulations of Republic Act No. 9184 shall be deemed to form and be read and

construed as integral part ofthis Agreement, vi.z.:

Philippine Bidding Documents (PBDs);
i. Schedule of Requirements;
ii- TechnicalSpecifications;
iii. General and Special Conditions ofcontract; and
iv. Supplementalor Bid Bulletins, ifany

rtsu

AUG ? 1 1O?A

2

d

o

ICE

Ei

Bid form, including all the documents/statements contained in the Bidder's

bidding envelopes. as annexes, and all other documents submined (e.8.,

Bidder's response to request for clarifications on the bid), including conections

to tfie bid, ifany, resulting fiom the Procuring Entity's bid evaluation;

6p1ilF- PerformanceSecuritY;

Notice ofAward ofContract; and the Bidder's conforme lhe.eto: and

UNIT that rre subseouentlv reouircd for su ,fter the contrrct execution.
such 13 the Notice to Proce€d. Vrrirtion OrdeB. rpd Wrrruty S€curitv.
shrll likewfue form D.rt ofthc Contrrcl

sideration for the sum of Five Hundred Sevenr!-Fout Thousond Five
Eight Pesos & 0/Il)0 ( ? 571,50E.1N) Orl, or such other sums as may

-bo-oscertained, MENURO CoNSTRUCTION & SUPPLy agees to the SUPPLY
AND DELIVERY OF CONSTRUCTION MATERJALS FOR THE Rf,PAIR &
IMPROVEMENT OF SENIOR CITIZEN FEDERATION HALL @ CITY

CITY
LG

1 x$11 ''
AUS

't

BY:

lr

Winning bidder's bid, including the Eligibility requirements, Technical and

Financial Proposals, and all other documents or statements submifted;

Other contract documents that may be tequired by existing laws and/or the
Procuring Entity concemed in the PBDS. Winnitrg bidder aerees thtt
.dditiolal cotrtrrct documents or informatior Drescribcd bv the GPPB



The Citv Government of Sorsogon agrees to pay the above-mentioned sum rn
accordance with the lerms ofthe Bidding.

IN WITNESS whereof the parties hereto have caused this Agreement to be executed in
accordance with the laws ofthe Republic ofthe Philippines on the day and year first above written.

4

MA. ESTER E. HAMOR

City Mayor

.for,

CITY GOVE&NMENT OF SORSOGON

.for,

]'{E N A RO CO NS TRUCTION &
SUPPLY

ACKNOWLf,DGEMNT

REUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES
PROVINCE OF SORSOGON
CITY OF SORSOGON

)
)
)

BEFoRE ME lhis S6il a 2024 in the City ol Sorsogon,
Province of Sorsogon. Philippincs. personally appeared

NAME TAX IDENTIFICATION NUMBER

MA. ESTER F]. HAMOR 948-889-852

This instlument , is a CONTRAC T'consisting of two (2) page (exclusive ofattachments
including page on which thjs acknowledgemcnt is writtcn and signcd by the partie hereto on the left
margin of each and every page thereofand their witness, and with my nota.ial seal.

abovc written.
IN WTNESS WHERIOIT, I have

Y. A.DOT li{It]EA
hercunto the day, the year and plac€

r'i*otary p lic

Known to me to be the same pcrsoos who cxecuted the forgoing insaument and
acknowledged to me that thc some is licc and voluntary act and decd ofthe entiiics which they represent
respectively.

)

oocNo.64
Page No.
Book No.

*o .,,,t1'] :'1' No 5!4e5 oi(ErJrtrry puB,-lc

i:-' lY
l\l.ii::. . I , ' 2024

tio'tar,q, ;, . '.

v"tiO Unr';t O..".o^. r, ,r,r;t'
Se cs of h1h


